



Orange County Arts & Cultural Affairs FY19 Cultural Tourism Funding - Final Scores & Ranking

KEY:

Above Green Line Ranked Eligible for Full Funding

To Adv. Council 9/20/18

Organization	Project	Request	Ranking	Olympic Average Score	Available/Balance
Large Requests					\$ 2,168,093 72.3%
Orlando Repertory Theatre	Enriching Young Patrons: Orlando Repertory Theatre's 2019 Summer/Fall Season of Professional TYA	\$150,000	1	91.750	\$ 2,018,093
Bach Festival Society of Winter Park	Pure Music – World-Class Choral, Chamber, and Orchestral Programs 2019	\$150,000	2	91.500	\$ 1,868,093
Orlando Science Center	Orlando Science Center's Season of Science	\$150,000	3	90.750	\$ 1,718,093
Enzian	28th Annual Florida Film Festival	\$150,000	4	90.571	\$ 1,568,093
Central Florida Ballet	2019 Season: A Cultural Destination for Dance	\$150,000	5	89.250	\$ 1,418,093
Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra	The Orlando Philharmonic Orchestra's 2018-2019 Season	\$150,000	5	89.250	\$ 1,268,093
Orlando Ballet	Orlando Ballet Spring and Summer 2019	\$150,000	7	89.125	\$ 1,118,093
Orlando Fringe	28th Annual Orlando International Fringe Theatre Festival	\$150,000	8	87.875	\$ 968,093
Orlando Shakes	Orlando Shakes: Cultural Tourism 2019	\$150,000	9	87.286	\$ 818,093
Garden Theatre	Garden Theatre 2019 Season	\$150,000	10	87.143	\$ 668,093
Orlando Museum of Art	Orlando Museum of Art--2019 Partial Exhibition Season (January-August)	\$150,000	11	86.500	\$ 518,093
Creative City Project	IMMERSE 2019, Presented by Creative City Project	\$150,000	12	86.375	\$ 368,093
Downtown Arts District	Downtown Arts District: A Vibrant and Innovative Arts and Cultural Destination	\$150,000	13	84.250	\$ 218,093
Art & History Museums - Maitland	Art and History United: The 2019 Season	\$100,000	14	81.750	\$118,093
Association to Preserve the Eatonville Community, The (PEC)	ZORA! Festival @ Year 30	\$150,000	15	78.375	
Total Large (15 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$2,200,000	72.3%		
		Mean avg score: 87.450			\$2,050,000 Full Funding
		Median score: 87.875			\$118,093 Balance
Medium Requests					\$ 492,748 16.4%
The Winter Park Playhouse	The Winter Park Playhouse 2019 Series of Professional Musical Theatre Programming	\$75,000	1	88.000	\$ 417,748
Holocaust Memorial Resource and Education Center of Florida	The Art of Hope and Humanity: The 2019 Cultural Season	\$75,000	2	87.625	\$ 342,748
Crealdé School of Art	Crealdé's 2019 Season of Exhibitions & Events at the Hannibal Square Heritage Center and Beyond	\$75,000	3	86.143	\$ 267,748
Mennello Museum of American Art (Friends of the)	Celebrating Diversity in American Art	\$75,000	4	86.000	\$ 192,748
Mad Cow Theatre	Mad Cow Theatre's 22nd Season of Live, Professional Theatre--Jan. through Sept. 2019	\$75,000	5	83.250	\$ 117,748
Central Florida Community Arts	CFCArts 2019 Symphony Orchestra Series	\$75,000	6	80.750	\$42,748
Timucua Arts Foundation -- NEW/RETURNING	World-Class Performance in Intimate Space	\$50,000	7	73.875	
Total Medium (7 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$500,000	16.4%		
		Mean avg score: 83.663			\$450,000 Full Funding
		Median score: 86.000			\$42,748 Balance
Small Requests					\$ 339,159 11.3%
Albin Polasek Museum & Sculpture Gardens	11th Annual Winter Park Paint Out Plein Air Festival	\$40,000	1	89.250	\$ 299,159
Snap! Orlando	Snap! Exhibitions and Programming 2019	\$40,000	2	87.500	\$ 259,159
Winter Garden Heritage Foundation -- RETURNING	Florida Zest Fest	\$34,150	3	81.750	\$ 225,009
Asian Cultural Association of Central Florida	Music, Photography, & Film: Celebrating India and South Asia	\$35,000	4	81.125	\$ 190,009
Global Peace Film Festival	2019 Global Peace Film Festival	\$40,000	5	80.250	\$ 150,009
Maker Effect Foundation	Maker Faire Orlando	\$40,000	6	79.625	\$ 110,009
Opera Orlando	Opera on the Mainstage	\$40,000	7	77.500	\$ 70,009
PAST, Inc. / The Wells' Built Museum of African American History & Culture	Show Me Who You Are?	\$40,000	8	63.000	
GladdeningLight -- NEW	Symposium 2019: A Weekend of Mindful Arts Experiences	\$35,000	9	59.875	
Total Small (9 requests)	TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED	\$344,150	11.3%		
		Mean avg score: 77.764			\$269,150 Full Funding
		Median score: 80.250			\$70,009 Balance

Score range = 13.4 points; 10.0 within eligible

Score range = 14.1 points; 7.3 in eligible

Score range = 29.4 points; 11.8 w/in eligible

Score range among all request levels = 31.9 points; 14.25 among all levels, in eligible scores

Minimum Scores for Funding Eligibility:
Large request: 80 minimum score
Medium request: 75 minimum score
Small request: 70 minimum score

Total ALL (31) Requests	\$3,044,150	100.00%
Total Funding Pool FY19 CT	\$3,000,000	98.55%
	\$ (44,150)	

\$2,769,150	Total Full Funding
\$230,850	Balance in all 3 levels
\$275,000	Remaining requests